Premier Series
Injection-moudled
Thermoplastic Battery Unit
TYPE:
CATALOG #:
NOTES:
The Premier battery unit Series is designed with aesthetics, ease of
installation and performance in mind

subject to change due to engineer design, errors and omissions.
Illustrations and diagrams within this flyer may vary from actual products.
How To Order
Battery Unit Example: PR18M2MI
Housing color Series/Capacity Number of
heads Lamp/Wattage Unit type Options
Blank= white
B= black
PR18M=6V18W lead cal
PR30M= 6V30W lead cal
PR60M= 6V60W lead cal
12PR40M= 12V40w lead cal
12PR60M= 12V60W lead cal
12PR72M=12V72W lead cal
PR20NC= 6V20W NiCad
12PR40NC= 12V40W NiCad
12PR50NC= 12V50W NiCad
Blank= 0 heads
2= two heads
*MI= 6V6W MR16
*MJ= 6V10W MR16
*MO= 12V10W MR16
*MK= 12V12W MR16
MG=12V20W MR16
*LH= 12V4W LED MR16
* Available with Damp
Location.
Blank= standard
-D= advanced diagnostics non-audible
-DA= advanced diagnostics-audible
NEX*= NEXUS® interface
NEXRF*= NEXUS® wireless
Blank= no option
-D3= time delay (15 mins)*
-CM= ceiling mount
-DL= Damp Location
*Not available with NEXUS®.
Outline and Dimensions
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
Power Consumption Chart
*National Electrical Code specification
Unit Warranty*
Unit carries a 5-year full warranty. (excluding lamps and fuses)
Model AC Specs Watts to 87.5% of rated battery voltage(*)
1 1/2 hours 2 hours 3 hours 4 hours
18M 6 Volts
0.25 / 0.12 A
18 14 9 -
30M 6 Volts 30 20 15 10
40M 6 Volts 40 30 20 15
60M 6/12 Volts 60 40 30 20
72M 12 Volts 72 54 36 27
20NC 6 Volts
0.2 / 0.1 A
20 15 10 8
40NC 12 Volts 40 30 20 15
50NC 12 Volts 50 36 24 18
Replacement Batteries
Replacement Lamps
Wire Guards
WG1-E Wall or flat ceiling mount
Model Lamp Type Voltage-Wattage
580.0074-E MR16 6V6W
580.0079-E MR16 6V10W
580.0099-E MR16 12V10W
580.0080-E MR16 12V12W
580.0075-E MR16 12V20W
580.0096-E LED MR16 12V4W
Model Battery Type
860.0018-E Lead Calcium
860.0010-E Lead Calcium
860.0064-E Lead Calcium
002006-E NiCad